
0 
 

  
 
 

 
 

RESERVELVERK 5KW 
    SENCI SC6000E 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Reservdelskatalog till  
9058937        

 

 

 

 

           11.09.2024 (V1) 

 

 



1 
 

Kontakt P. Lindberg    9058937 RES SV V1 
Tel. Ordermottagning: 010-209 70 50      Myrangatan 4     www.p-lindberg.se 
Tel. Teknisk support: 010-209 70 50      745 37 Enköping order@p-lindberg.se 

FIGUR 1 – RESERVELVERK 

 

 

pos Art Varunamn Item name OE st / qty 

1 N/A Bensintank, komplett Fuel tank, assy 20130-00110-09 1 

2 N/A Omformare, komplett Alternator, assy 20029-12429-00 1 

3 N/A Ram, komplett Frame, assy 20090-00096-00 1 

4 N/A Motor, komplett Engine, assy 20260-02246-03 1 

5 N/A Ljuddämpare, komplett Muffler, assy 20202-00091-01 1 

6 N/A Kontrollpanel, komplett Control panel, assy 20114-02492-01 1 
 
 

  

 

 

 

 

 

 



2 
 

Kontakt P. Lindberg    9058937 RES SV V1 
Tel. Ordermottagning: 010-209 70 50      Myrangatan 4     www.p-lindberg.se 
Tel. Teknisk support: 010-209 70 50      745 37 Enköping order@p-lindberg.se 

FIGUR 2 - BENSINTANK / FUEL TANK 

 

 
 

pos Art. Varunamn Item name OE st / qty 

1 9071263 Tanklock Fuel cap 20131-00014-01 1 

2 N/A Bensinfilter Fuel filter 34037-00020-01 1 

3 N/A Tankmätare Oil leveler 70010-00145-01 1 

4 N/A Bult Flange bolt 30101-00407-02 4 

5 N/A Packning vid tank Fuel tank gasket 30136-00074-01 4 

6 N/A Bussning Bushing 34032-00024-01 4 

7 N/A Gummi underlägg Rubber mat 33015-00034-01 4 

8 9071264 Ventil Fuel valve 20133-00002-01 1 

9 N/A Spännband Clamp 34024-00022-00 2 

10 N/A Bensinslang Fuel pipe 34023-00004-01 0,18 
 
 

 

 



3 
 

Kontakt P. Lindberg    9058937 RES SV V1 
Tel. Ordermottagning: 010-209 70 50      Myrangatan 4     www.p-lindberg.se 
Tel. Teknisk support: 010-209 70 50      745 37 Enköping order@p-lindberg.se 

FIGUR 3 – MOTOR / ENGINE 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

pos Art. Varunamn Item name OE st / qty 

1 N/A Omformare, komplett Alternator assy 20029-12429-00 1 

1-1 N/A Rotor Rotor 20256-02560-00 1 

1-2 N/A Stator Stator 20046-06090-00 1 

2 N/A Planbricka Washer 30136-00127-00 1 

3 N/A Bult Flange bolt 30101-00287-00 1 

4 N/A Bussning Carbon brush 20183-00015-00 1 

5 N/A Bult, M5x0,8/16 Flange bolt 30101-00275-00 5 

6 N/A Bult, M5x0,8/12 Flange bolt 30101-00274-00 3 

7 N/A Plastskydd omformare End cover, alternator 33082-00156-00 1 

8 9071265 Regulator Voltage regulator 20044-00015-01 1 

9 N/A Monteringsmuff Wiring board 20107-00017-00 1 

10 N/A Beslag Bracket 33085-00058-00 1 

11 N/A Bult Flange bolt 30101-00436-00 4 

12 N/A Bult Flange bolt 30100-00067-00 2 

13 N/A Fjäderbricka Spring washer 30139-00041-00 2 

14 N/A Planbricka Washer 30136-00109-00 2 

15 9042285 Låsmutter, M5 Lock nut 30128-00009-00 2 

16 N/A Vinkelbeslag Cover baffle 33138-00009-01 1 

17 N/A Bult Flange bolt 30101-00281-00 1 

18 N/A Gummidämpare Rubber boots 33138-00017-01 2 
 



4 
 

Kontakt P. Lindberg    9058937 RES SV V1 
Tel. Ordermottagning: 010-209 70 50      Myrangatan 4     www.p-lindberg.se 
Tel. Teknisk support: 010-209 70 50      745 37 Enköping order@p-lindberg.se 

FIGUR 4 – RAM / FRAME 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

pos Art. Varunamn Item name OE st / qty 

1 N/A Gummiskydd, handtag Handlebar rubber cover 33015-00006-01 2 

2 N/A Handtagsdel Handlebar components 20135-00211-07 2 

3 N/A Plastpropp Handlebar plastic plug 33036-00066-01 2 

4 N/A Bult Flange bolt 30101-00465-01 2 

5 N/A Planbricka Washer 33275-00024-01 4 

6 N/A Bult Flange bolt 30125-00024-00 2 

7 N/A Ram Frame components 20014-00046-00 2 

8 N/A Bult Flange bolt 30125-00024-00 8 

9 N/A Mutter Flange nut 30125-00013-00 2 

10 N/A Bult Flange bolt 30101-00405-00 2 

11 N/A Bult Flange bolt 30101-00282-00 4 

12 N/A Vibrationsdämpare Vibration absorber 34030-00034-01 4 

13 N/A Mutter Flange nut 30125-00028-00 4 

14 N/A Ramkabel Ground terminal 20196-00122-01 1 

15 N/A Bult Flange bolt 30101-00281-00 1 

16 N/A Planbricka Washer 33301-00010-01 1 

17 N/A Mutter Flange nut 30125-00013-00 1 

18 N/A Hjulaxel Axle 34031-00027-01 2 

19 N/A Bricka Axle washer 30136-00086-01 2 



5 
 

Kontakt P. Lindberg    9058937 RES SV V1 
Tel. Ordermottagning: 010-209 70 50      Myrangatan 4     www.p-lindberg.se 
Tel. Teknisk support: 010-209 70 50      745 37 Enköping order@p-lindberg.se 

pos Art. Varunamn Item name OE st / qty 

20 N/A Hjul, komplett Wheel assy 20134-00020-01 2 

21 N/A Sprint Clip, dowel pin 34006-00020-01 2 

22 N/A Ram Frame components 20090-00096-00 1 

23 N/A Gummibricka Rubber washer, brackets 34030-00080-01 2 

24 N/A Bult Flange bolt 30101-00281-00 2 

25 N/A Batteriband Battery board 20217-00041-00 1 

26 9063024 Batteri 12V 18Ah Battery 31002-00012-00 1 
 
FIGUR 5 – KONTROLLPANEL / CONTROL PANEL 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

pos Art. Varunamn Item name OE st / qty 

1 N/A Kontrollpanel, komplett Control panel, assy 20114-02492-01 1 

2 N/A Kontakt Switch 31026-00075-00 1 

3 N/A Automatsäkring Circuit breaker 31037-00159-00 1 

4 N/A DC uttag DC socket 31034-00109-00 1 

5 N/A Automatsäkring Circuit breaker 31037-00095-02 3 

6 N/A Automatsäkring Circuit breaker 31037-00044-04 1 

7 N/A Uttag Socket 31034-00066-01 3 

8 N/A Jord Grounding terminal 70009-00396-00 1 

9 N/A Plastdel för kontrollpanel Control panel cover 33369-00001-01 1 

- 9069613 Fjärrkontroll 2 st Remote control, 2 pcs 31003-00128-00 1 
 

 



6 
 

Kontakt P. Lindberg    9058937 RES SV V1 
Tel. Ordermottagning: 010-209 70 50      Myrangatan 4     www.p-lindberg.se 
Tel. Teknisk support: 010-209 70 50      745 37 Enköping order@p-lindberg.se 

FIGUR 6 – LJUDDÄMPARE / MUFFLER 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

pos Art. Varunamn Item name OE st / qty 

1 N/A Bult Flange bolt 30101-00363-00 2 

2 N/A Bricka för ljuddämpare Muffler washer 33048-00094-00 1 

3 N/A Innerskydd för 
ljuddämpare Muffler inner cover 33014-00056-01 1 

4 N/A Bult Flange bolt 30101-00278-00 2 

5 N/A Ljuddämpare Muffler 20202-00091-01 1 

6 N/A Skärm för ljuddämpare Muffler housing 33014-00067-01 1 

7 N/A Skyddsplatta Muffler protection plate 33014-00072-01 1 

8 N/A Bult Flange bolt 30101-00281-00 12 

9 N/A Bricka för ljuddämpare Muffler washer 33048-00093-00 1 

10 N/A Anslutningsrör Muffler connecting pipe 33339-00823-00 1 

11 N/A Bricka Washer 30139-00037-01 2 

12 N/A Mutter Hex nut 30121-00041-00 2 
 

 

 



7 
 

Kontakt P. Lindberg    9058937 RES SV V1 
Tel. Ordermottagning: 010-209 70 50      Myrangatan 4     www.p-lindberg.se 
Tel. Teknisk support: 010-209 70 50      745 37 Enköping order@p-lindberg.se 

 

MOTOR FIGUR 1 – CYLINDER / CYLINDER HEAD 

 

pos Art. Varunamn Item name OE st / qty 

1 9050221 Bult, M6x20 Bolt, M6x20 30101-00071-00 4 

2 N/A Plastskydd, front Cover, comp. head 20021-00018-00 1 

3 N/A Packning Gasket, head cover 33048-00154-00 1 

4 9050220 Bult, M6x16 Bolt, M6x12 30101-00281-00 5 

5 N/A Plastskydd, botten Wind cover, down 34021-00014-01 1 

6 N/A Plastskydd Wind cover 34021-00061-02 1 

7 N/A Bult, M10x87 Bolt, M10x87 30101-00506-01 4 

8 N/A Utluftningsbult Bolt, stud – exhaust 30110-00027-01 2 

9 9062747 Tändstift F7RTC Spark plug, F7RTC 20027-00011-00 1 

10 N/A Cylinder, komplett Cylinder head, comp. 20023-00059-00 1 

11 N/A Packning Gasket, head cover 33048-00034-00 1 

12 N/A Stift, Ø15xØ15,5x10 Dowel pin 34006-00007-00 2 

13 N/A Insugningsbult Bolt, stud – intake 30110-00021-01 2 

14 N/A Spännband, Ø14xØ15,5x10 Clamp, Ø14xØ15,5x10 34024-00056-01 1 

15 N/A Ventilationsrör Tube, breather 34023-00074-01 1 
 

 

 

 



8 
 

Kontakt P. Lindberg    9058937 RES SV V1 
Tel. Ordermottagning: 010-209 70 50      Myrangatan 4     www.p-lindberg.se 
Tel. Teknisk support: 010-209 70 50      745 37 Enköping order@p-lindberg.se 

 

MOTOR FIGUR 2 – VEVHUS / CRANKCASE 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

pos Art. Varunamn Item name OE st / qty 

1 9050220 Bult, M6x16 Bolt, M6x16 30101-00277-00 2 

2 N/A Oljesensor Engine oil sensor 33247-00027-01 1 

3 N/A Lager Bearing, Ø15xØ35 30141-00112-00 1 

4 N/A Packbox, 8x14x5 Oil seal, 8x14x5 34007-00002-01 1 

5 N/A Låspin Pin lock 34006-00017-00 1 

6 N/A Bricka, Ø8xØ17x1 Washer, Ø8xØ17x1 30136-00097-00 2 

7 N/A Stag Shaft, governor 34026-00005-01 1 

8 N/A Vevhus Crankcase 34011-00033-00 1 

9 9071266 Startmotor Start motor 20149-00009-01 1 

10 9058033 Bult, M8x32 Bolt, M8x32 30101-00279-00 2 

11 N/A Tändspole Charging coil 20009-00027-01 1 

12 N/A Beslag Crimping board 33593-00007-00 1 

13 9068689 Bult, M6x12 Bolt, M6x12 30101-00281-00 1 

14 9050222 Bult, M6x30 Bolt, M6x30 30101-00284-00 2 

15 N/A Packbox, 35x52x8 Oil seal, 35x52x8 34007-00012-01 1 

16 N/A Bricka, Ø12xØ20x2 Washer, Ø12xØ20x2 30136-00080-01 2 

17 N/A Bult, M12x16 Bolt, M12x16 30101-00514-01 2 
 

 



9 
 

Kontakt P. Lindberg    9058937 RES SV V1 
Tel. Ordermottagning: 010-209 70 50      Myrangatan 4     www.p-lindberg.se 
Tel. Teknisk support: 010-209 70 50      745 37 Enköping order@p-lindberg.se 

 

MOTOR FIGUR 3 – VEVAXEL / CRANKCASE COVER 

 

pos Art. Varunamn Item name OE st / qty 

1 N/A Packbox, 35x52x8 Oil seal, 35x52x8 34007-00012-01 1 

2 9050233 Bult, M8x40 Bolt, M8x40 30101-00280-00 10 

3 N/A Oljesticka Dipstick assy 20026-00004-02 1 

4 N/A Vevaxelskydd Crankcase cover 33129-00018-00 1 

5 N/A Växelkit Governor gear kit 20013-00004-01 1 

6 N/A Lager, 6202-P6 Bearing, 6202-P6 30141-00112-00 1 

7 N/A Lager, TM6207E-P64 Bearing, TM6207E-P64 30141-00116-00 1 

8 N/A Packning Gasket, crankcase cover 33048-00064-01 1 

9 N/A Stift, Ø8xØ6,4x15 Dowel pin, Ø8xØ6,4x12 34006-00001-00 2 
 

 

 

 

 

 



10 
 

Kontakt P. Lindberg    9058937 RES SV V1 
Tel. Ordermottagning: 010-209 70 50      Myrangatan 4     www.p-lindberg.se 
Tel. Teknisk support: 010-209 70 50      745 37 Enköping order@p-lindberg.se 

 

MOTOR FIGUR 4 – VEVAXEL & KOLV / CRANKSHAFT & PISTON 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

pos Art. Varunamn Item name OE st / qty 

1 N/A Kolvrings set Ring set, piston 20084-00007-00 1 

2 N/A Låsring Clip, piston pin 30150-00023-00 2 

3 N/A Kolv Piston 34004-00014-00 1 

4 N/A Stag Connecting rod, assy 20008-00008-00 1 

5 N/A Stift, Ø20xØ15x62 Pin, piston Ø20xØ15x62 34006-00015-00 1 

6 N/A Vevaxel, komplett Crankshaft assy 20011-00041-00 1 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



11 
 

Kontakt P. Lindberg    9058937 RES SV V1 
Tel. Ordermottagning: 010-209 70 50      Myrangatan 4     www.p-lindberg.se 
Tel. Teknisk support: 010-209 70 50      745 37 Enköping order@p-lindberg.se 

 

MOTOR FIGUR 5 – KAMAXEL / CAMSHAFT 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

pos Art. Varunamn Item name OE st / qty 

1 N/A Ventil Rotator, valve 33141-00022-00 2 

2 N/A Ventilfjäderbricka Retainer, valve spring 34016-00005-00 2 

3 N/A Ventilfjäder Spring, valve 34015-00023-00 2 

4 N/A Ventilskål Retainer, valve bottom 34016-00008-00 2 

5 N/A Packbox, 10,3x13,8x7,1 Oil seal, 10,3x13,8x7,1 34007-00001-01 2 

6 N/A Avgasventil Valve, exhaust 34013-00034-00 1 

7 N/A Insugningsventil Valve, intake 34013-00080-00 1 

8 N/A Justeringsmutter Nut, valve – adjusting 30121-00033-00 2 

9 N/A Bult för vipparm Rocker shaft 30134-00005-00 2 

10 N/A Vipparm Rocker arm 34019-00005-00 2 

11 N/A Bult Bolt, valve 30110-00033-00 2 

12 N/A Styrplatta Plate, push rod guide 34017-00008-00 1 

13 N/A Stag Push rod 34020-00010-00 2 

14 N/A Dekomprimeringsventil Lifter, valve 34008-00006-00 2 

15 N/A Balans-axel Balance shaft 34033-00001-00 1 

16 N/A Kamaxel Camshaft assy 20012-00015-00 1 
 

 

 



12 
 

Kontakt P. Lindberg    9058937 RES SV V1 
Tel. Ordermottagning: 010-209 70 50      Myrangatan 4     www.p-lindberg.se 
Tel. Teknisk support: 010-209 70 50      745 37 Enköping order@p-lindberg.se 

 

MOTOR FIGUR 6 – FÖRGASARE / CARBURETOR 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

pos Art. Varunamn Item name OE st / qty 

1 N/A Packning, insugning Gasket, intake 33048-00053-00 1 

2 N/A Insugningsmanifold Insulator, carburetor 34012-00026-01 1 

3 9071267 Packning, förgasare Gasket, carburetor 33048-00078-00 1 

4 9071268 Förgasare Carburetor 20024-00502-00 1 

5 9071269 Packning, luftfilter Gasket, air cleaner 33048-00082-01 1 

6 N/A Spännband Clip, fuel pipe 34024-00022-00 1 

7 N/A Bensinslang Fuel pipe 34023-00004-01 0,18 

8 N/A Wire clips Wire clip 34024-0008-00 1 

9 N/A Wire clips Wire clip 34024-0009-00 1 

3-5 N/A Set, förgasare & 
packningar Kit, carburetor & gaskets  - 1 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



13 
 

Kontakt P. Lindberg    9058937 RES SV V1 
Tel. Ordermottagning: 010-209 70 50      Myrangatan 4     www.p-lindberg.se 
Tel. Teknisk support: 010-209 70 50      745 37 Enköping order@p-lindberg.se 

 

 

MOTOR FIGUR 7 – REKYLSTART / RECOIL STARTER 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

pos Art. Varunamn Item name OE st / qty 

1 9068689 Bult, M6x12 Bolt, M6x12 30101-00281-00 5 

2 N/A Hus Wind guider, recoil 70010-00824-00 1 

3 N/A Bult Flange bolt 30101-00337-00 3 

4 N/A Rekylstart Recoil starter puller 20034-00040-00 1 

5 9068472 Rekylstart, komplett Recoil starter assy 20010-00107-02 1 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



14 
 

Kontakt P. Lindberg    9058937 RES SV V1 
Tel. Ordermottagning: 010-209 70 50      Myrangatan 4     www.p-lindberg.se 
Tel. Teknisk support: 010-209 70 50      745 37 Enköping order@p-lindberg.se 

 

 

MOTOR FIGUR 8 – GASJUSTERING / CONTROL 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

pos Art. Varunamn Item name OE st / qty 

1 N/A Gasjustering Speed control, assy 20022-00018-01 1 

2 9068689 Bult, M6x12 Bolt, M6x12 30101-00281-00 2 

3 N/A Returfjäder Spring, cable return 34015-00020-01 1 

4 N/A Handtag Handle, speed control 34025-00007-01 1 

5 N/A Returfjäder Handle, throttle return 34015-00010-00 1 

6 N/A Reguleringsstag Rod, governor 34026-00008-01 1 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



15 
 

Kontakt P. Lindberg    9058937 RES SV V1 
Tel. Ordermottagning: 010-209 70 50      Myrangatan 4     www.p-lindberg.se 
Tel. Teknisk support: 010-209 70 50      745 37 Enköping order@p-lindberg.se 

 

 

MOTOR FIGUR 9 – SVÄNGHJUL / FLYWHEEL 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

pos Art. Varunamn Item name OE st / qty 

1 9071270 Tändspole, komplett Wire, engine switch 20028-00030-01 1 

2 N/A Bult, M6x125 Flange bolt, M6x125 30101-00283-00 2 

3 N/A Svänghjul, komplet Flywheel, comp. 20051-00020-00 1 

4 N/A Fläktvinge Cooling fan 33155-00042-01 1 

5 N/A Medbringare Pulley, starter 34022-00028-01 1 

6 N/A Specialmutter, M16 Nut, special M16 30125-00064-01 1 

7 N/A Oljelarm Oil alarm 33246-00002-01 1 

8 N/A Bult Flange bolt 30101-00281-00 1 
 

MOTOR FIGUR 10 – LUFTFILTER / AIR CLEANER 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

pos Art. Varunamn Item name OE st / qty 



16 
 

Kontakt P. Lindberg    9058937 RES SV V1 
Tel. Ordermottagning: 010-209 70 50      Myrangatan 4     www.p-lindberg.se 
Tel. Teknisk support: 010-209 70 50      745 37 Enköping order@p-lindberg.se 

1 9068471 Luftfilter, komplett Air cleaner assy 20025-00045-01 1 
 

Vi förbehåller oss rätten att ändra de tekniska parametrarna och specifikationerna för denna produkt utan föregående meddelande 


